

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 6/3/2024

DATE SUBMITTED: 5/29/2024

FROM: Rik Stevens

DEPT: County Attorney's Office

AGENDA TITLE: Copland Fabrics - National Register of Historic Places nomination

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:

North Carolina's State Historic Preservation Office will consider the proposed nomination of Copland Fabrics, 1711 Carolina Road, Burlington, Alamance County (the "Property"), into the National Register of Historic Places.

BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

As a Certified Local Government ("CLG"), Alamance County has been requested to review the nomination of the proposed Property and provide comment on whether Copland Fabrics meets the criteria for listing in the National Register of Historic Places. Recommendation for approval or disapproval should be submitted to the State Historic Preservation Office. The Alamance County Historic Properties Commission has reviewed the nomination and recommends Copland Fabrics be listed in the National Register of Historic Places.

RECOMMENDATION:

Review and make recommendation on the proposed nomination of Copland Fabrics into the National Register of Historic Places.

ATTACHMENTS: